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ali its proceedings, and annually a· statement of the financial 
condition of the county." 
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As indicating that the legislature intended to change the law as 
theretofore construed by the Attorney General, it is important to note 
that in the amendment of this section by Chapter 54 the words "or other­
wise" are omitted. This section as amended now provides: 

"At the adjournment of each session of the board, to cause 
to be published in a newspaper, a complete list of all claims 
ordered paid for all purposes, showing name, purpose and 
amount, and a fair summary of the minutes and records of all 
its proceedings, and also to be published annually in a news­
paper the county clerk's annual statement of the financial con­
dition of the county, and provided that publication of such 
minutes and record of proceedings must be made within twenty­
one (21) days after the adjournment of the session, and publica­
tion of the financial statement must be made within thirty (30) 
days after the presentation of the same to the board of county 
commissioners, and the board of county commissioners. shall not 
allow or order paid any claim for any publication of minutes and 
record of proceedings or annual financial statement unless made 
within the time herein prescribed therefor." 

It is therefore my opinion that by the amendment of Subsection 21 
b~ Chapter 54, the legislature intended to make the publication in a 
newspaper of all claims ordered paid and a fair summary of the minutes 
and records of its proceedings mandatory. 

The provision requiring the publication within twenty-one days and 
thirty days in order to entitle the board to allow and order paid the 
claims, in my opinion, is addressed to the newspaper. That is, if the 
newspaper fails to publish within the specified time a claim for such 
publication cannot be allowed. 

It is further my opinion that pUblication as required by this sub­
section as amended, shall not be at a greater rate than provided by law 
for similar publications by the board of county commissioners. 

Very truly yours, 
L. A. FOOT, 

Attorney General. 
By C. N. Davidson, Assistant. 

Motor Vehicles-Licenses-Expiration-Renewal-Penal. 
ties. 

All licenses for operating motor vehicles expire January 
1st. The penalty of 10% added after April 30 does not relieve 
those operating prior to such date and subsequent to January 
1st of the penalty of section 1762 R.C.M. 1921. 
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S. C. Small, Esq., March 7, 1929. 
Deputy Registrar of Motor Vehicles, 

Deer Lodge, Montana. 

My dear Mr. Small: 

You have requested an opinion relative to the date upon which auto­
mobile licenses expire and the date after which each applicant is re­
quired to pay the penalty of 10 per cent. 

Section 1759 R.C.M. 1921 provides that application for registration 
of motor vehicles must be filed with the registrar of motor vehicles 
not later that January 1st of each year. 

Subdivision 3 of said section provides in part: "No person shall 
operate or drive a motor vehicle upon the public highways of this state 
unless such vehicle shall have been properly registered, and shall have 
the proper number plates conspicuously displayed * * *" 

Su bdivision 7 of said section provides: "Dealers and motor vehicles 
n:ay be registered and reregistered and licenses and certificates issued 
at any time during the year but all registration, licenses and certificates 
shall cease to be effective after December thirty-first of the year in 
which the same are issued. 

Section 1762 R.C.M. 1921 provides a penalty for the violation of any 
provision of this act. 

Chapter 123, Laws of 1927, imposes a penalty of 10 per cent on 
those who register after April 30th unless they show by affidavit that 
they come within one of the exceptions in paragraphs 1, 2, or 3 of 
Section 4 of this chapter. 

It is therefore my opinion that the 10 per cent penalty added where 
registration is delayed until after April 30th when the applicant does 
not come within one of the exceptions was not intended to extend the 
time for registration until April 30th so as to relieve any person operat­
ing a motor vehicle without a license prior to that date and subsequent 
to January l.,t of the penalty provided in Section 1762. 

Very truly yours, 
L. A. FOOT, 

Attorney General. 

By C. N. Davidson, Assistant. 

Elections-Cities and Towns-Candidates. 

Although there be no candidates for the offices to be 
voted upon, nevertheless the voters have the right to vote for 
persons to fill the offices by writing in the names of persons 
for whom they desire to vote. They may not be deprived of 
this right merely because no one is an avowed candidate. The 
holding of city elections as provided in section 5003 R.C.M. 
1921 is mandatory. 
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